
Notes:
1     Logistic regression
2     Linear regression
3     Result for 0-14s based on enumerated person file results, not
       controlling for Kessler 10 score. Other results based on responding
       person file regression results, including all control variables above.

Social 
Cohesion

Powered by: Partners:

Domain:

4     Indicates the number of observations. Where results for 0-14s are
       reported, the first number represents the number of observations
       including 0-14s, and the second number represents the number of
       observations for 15+
5     Kessler 10 category of level of psychological distress
6     Socio-economic Index for Areas: quintile of relative disadvantage

15045
PP

15015
PP

17271
PP

14920
PS

14951
PS

14929
PP

Age 0-14

n4

Age 15-24

Age 25-64

Age 65 and over

Male

Female

Age3

Gender

No disability

Disability

Disability

Non-Indigenous

Indigenous

Indigenous status

Low

Moderate

High

Very High

Missing

K10 - category5

1 Most disadvantaged

3 Median

4

5 Least disadvantaged

2

Major city

Inner regional

Outer regional

Remote

Geography

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y 

of
 b

ei
ng

 a
 v

ic
tim

 
of

 p
hy

si
ca

l v
io

le
nc

e1

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y 

of
 h

av
in

g 
in

te
rn

et
ac

ce
ss

 a
t h

om
e1

A
ve

ra
ge

 s
co

re
 o

f 5
 in

di
ca

to
rs

; s
ca

le
: 1

 
(s

tro
ng

ly
 d

is
ag

re
e)

 to
 7

 (s
tro

ng
ly

 a
gr

ee
)

S
en

se
 o

f s
oc

ia
l i

so
la

tio
n2

A
ve

ra
ge

 s
co

re
 o

f 5
 in

di
ca

to
rs

; s
ca

le
: 1

 
(s

tro
ng

ly
 d

is
ag

re
e)

 to
 7

 (s
tro

ng
ly

 a
gr

ee
)

S
en

se
 o

f s
oc

ia
l c

on
ne

ct
io

n2

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y 

of
 b

ei
ng

 
a 

vi
ct

im
 o

f p
ro

pe
rt

y 
cr

im
e1

3%

4%

2%

4%

3%

3%

3%

3%

2%

3%

3%

4%

5%

2%

4%

3%

4%

3%

3%

4%

3%

3%

2%

2%

1%

0%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

2%

0%

1%

2%

3%

5%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

0%

96%

93%

67%

89%

88%

91%

86%

89%

80%

91%

89%

88%

88%

80%

82%

87%

89%

91%

94%

90%

87%

86%

85%

76%

54%

61%

56%

61%

59%

57%

59%

54%

62%

56%

51%

42%

44%

59%

57%

57%

58%

62%

59%

56%

57%

50%

2.38

2.63

2.63

2.67

2.51

2.54

2.71

2.58

2.91

2.20

2.89

3.57

4.01

3.09

2.67

2.64

2.61

2.57

2.48

2.57

2.63

2.64

2.68

5.69

5.41

5.50

5.29

5.63

5.50

5.39

5.47

5.35

5.74

5.26

4.80

4.37

5.11

5.42

5.46

5.46

5.47

5.51

5.47

5.45

5.48

5.47

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y 

of
 g

et
tin

g 
to

ge
th

er
 s

oc
ia

lly
 w

ith
 r

el
at

iv
es

 o
r 

fr
ie

nd
s 

no
t l

iv
in

g 
w

ith
 

yo
u 

at
 le

as
t w

ee
kl

y

Base case
Significantly different and better than base case
Significantly different and worse than base case
Not significantly different from base case
PS - Predicted score
PP - Predicted probability

Key

17269
PP

17268
PP

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y 

of
 c

ar
in

g 
fo

r 
a

pe
rs

on
 in

 h
ou

se
ho

ld
1

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y 

of
 c

ar
in

g 
fo

r 
a

pe
rs

on
 o

ut
si

de
 o

f
th

e 
ho

us
eh

ol
d1

2%

5%

7%

4%

6%

4%

6%

5%

6%

4%

6%

6%

7%

5%

6%

5%

5%

4%

3%

5%

4%

6%

7%

1%

4%

3%

2%

4%

3%

4%

3%

4%

3%

3%

3%

3%

3%

3%

3%

4%

3%

3%

3%

4%

4%

2%

SEIFA - quintile6


