

Domain: Social Cohesion		Probability of being a victim of property crime¹	Probability of being a victim of physical violence ¹	Probability of having internet access at home¹	Sense of social isolation ² Average score of 5 indicators; scale: 1 (strongly disagree) to 7 (strongly agree)	Sense of social connection ² Average score of 5 indicators; scale: 1 (strongly disagree) to 7 (strongly agree)	Probability of getting together socially with relatives or friends not living with you at least weekly	Probability of caring for a person in household ¹	Probability of caring for a person outside of the household"
	n ⁴	15045 PP	15015 PP	17271 PP	14920 PS	14951 PS	14929 PP	17269 PP	17268 PP
Age ³	Age 0-14								
	Age 15-24	3%	2%	96%	2.38	5.69	76%	2%	1%
	Age 25-64	4%	1%	93%	2.63	5.41	54%	5%	4%
	Age 65 and over	2%	0%	67%	2.63	5.50	61%	7%	3%
Gender	Male	4%	1%	89%	2.67	5.29	56%	4%	2%
	Female	3%	1%	88%	2.51	5.63	61%	6%	4%
Disability	No disability	3%	1%	91%	2.54	5.50	59%		
	Disability							4%	3%
Indiannous status	Non Indigenous	3%	1%	86%	2.71	5.39	57%	6%	4%
Indigenous status	Non-inalgenous	3%	1%	89%	2.58	5.47	59%	5%	3%
	Indigenous	2%	2%	80%	2.91	5.35	54%	6%	4%
K10 - category⁵	Low	3%	0%	91%	2.20	5.74	62%	4%	3%
	Moderate	3%	1%	89%	2.89	5.26	56%	6%	3%
	High	4%	2%	88%	3.57	4.80	51%	6%	
	Very High								3%
		5%	3%	88%	4.01	4.37	42%	7%	3%
	Missing	2%	5%	80%	3.09	5.11	44%	5%	3%
SEIFA - quintile6	1 Most disadvantaged	4%	1%	82%	2.67	5.42	59%	6%	3%
	2	3%	1%	87%	2.64	5.46	57%	5%	3%
	3 Median	4%	1%	89%	2.61	5.46	57%		
	4							5%	4%
		3%	1%	91%	2.57	5.47	58%	4%	3%
	5 Least disadvantaged	3%	1%	94%	2.48	5.51	62%	3%	3%
Geography	Major city	4%	1%	90%	2.57	5.47	59%	5%	3%
	Inner regional	3%	1%	87%	2.63	5.45	56%	4%	4%
	Outer regional	3%	1%	86%	2.64	5.48	57%	6%	4%
	Remote								
		2%	0%	85%	2.68	5.47	50%	7%	2%

Notes:

- 1 Logistic regression
- 2 Linear regression
- 3 Result for 0-14s based on enumerated person file results, not controlling for Kessler 10 score. Other results based on responding person file regression results, including all control variables above.

Powered by:





- Indicates the number of observations. Where results for 0-14s are reported, the first number represents the number of observations including 0-14s, and the second number represents the number of observations for 15+
- 5 Kessler 10 category of level of psychological distress
 - Socio-economic Index for Areas: quintile of relative disadvantage

Partners:



